
RESOLUTION ~004- 2005-03 

/ 

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund was awarded a Byrne 

State and Local Law Enforcement Formula Grant. Funds are to be utilized to implement 

a Byrne Program under Purpose Area 002-Multijurisdictional Task Force. Matching 

funds received from the Law Enforcement Trust Fund. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the NC 

Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the lOth day of 
2005 

January , -2004- the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

15036521-331204 
15036521-381130 

APPROPRIATION 

15036521-541000 
15036521-544000 
15036521-544001 
15036521-545000 
15036521-546000 
15036521-549000 
15036521-551000 
15036521-552000 
15036521-552020 
15036521-552050 
15036521-552640 
15036521-554000 
15036521-564000 
15036521-564001 
15036582-591910 

Federal Grant- Drug Eradication 
Trans In- Law Enforcement Trust 

Communications and Freight 
Rentals and Leases 
Rental/Leases-Aircraft 
Insurance 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Other Current Charges 
Office Supplies 
Miscellaneous 
Gas Oil & Lubricant 
Uniforms 
Equipment <$750 
Dues/Subcript/Training 
Equipment 
Equipment $5,000 or Greater 
Trans to Constitutional Officer 

$ 99,617 
$33,206 

$24,000 
$ 7,600 
$ 2,000 
$ 5,000 
$ 5,500 
$ 3,000 
$ 2,500 
$ 6,010 
$ 100 
$ 11,000 
$ 5,000 
$ 1,000 
$ 10,000 
$ 10,000 
$ 40,113 



ADOPTED this---=.l.!:!...Ot=.!h!..__ __ day of January '2GG4 2005. 

ATTEST: ~ 


