WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund was awarded a Byrne State and Local Law Enforcement Formula Grant. Funds are to be utilized to implement a Byrne Program under Purpose Area 002-Multijurisdictional Task Force. Matching funds received from the Law Enforcement Trust Fund.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>10th</u> day of <u>2005</u> <u>January</u>, -2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

¥.,

15036521-331204	Federal Grant – Drug Eradication	\$ 99,617
15036521-381130	Trans In – Law Enforcement Trust	\$ 33,206

APPROPRIATION

15036521-541000	Communications and Freight	\$ 24,000
15036521-544000	Rentals and Leases	\$ 7,600
15036521-544001	Rental/Leases-Aircraft	\$ 2,000
15036521-545000	Insurance	\$ 5,000
15036521-546000	Repairs & Maintenance	\$ 5,500
15036521-549000	Other Current Charges	\$ 3,000
15036521-551000	Office Supplies	\$ 2,500
15036521-552000	Miscellaneous	\$ 6,010
15036521-552020	Gas Oil & Lubricant	\$ 100
15036521-552050	Uniforms	\$ 11,000
15036521-552640	Equipment <\$750	\$ 5,000
15036521-554000	Dues/Subcript/Training	\$ 1,000
15036521-564000	Equipment	\$ 10,000
15036521-564001	Equipment \$5,000 or Greater	\$ 10,000
15036582-591910	Trans to Constitutional Officer	\$ 40,113

ADOPTED this 10th day of January 2005. 2004

Indey Ma Jehairman ATTEST: EX-OFFICIO CLERK